RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

CLIENT CODE: FLEECE.000GEN

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or somethers of

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
(X) New () Resubmission (Non-Recordation)-Document ID# () Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame # () Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	() Assignment () Merger () Security Interest () Change of Name (X) Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 03/16/2011
Conveying Party(ies)	Receiving Party(ies)
FLEECEWORKS, INC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: Gazdzinski & Associates, PC Address: 16644 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 201 San Diego, CA 92127 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Application filed herewith (X) Patent Application No.(s): 10/692,835 (now abandoned) (X) Patent No(s).: 7,472,531 (formerly U.S. Patent Application Standard No. () Yes (X) No.	Serial No. 11/218,805)
Correspondent Name and Address	Fee Amount (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Robert F. Gazdzinski, Esq. Internal Address: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES Street Address: 16644 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 201 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92127 Telephone: (858) 675-1670	(X) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501423 for any required fees.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties invol	vail: (1)
Statement and signature	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Gazdzinski; Reg. No. 39,990 Date
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the conveyance document including any attachments; (1)	
Director o P.O. E	(571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Int Recordation Services If the USPTO Box 1450 VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FLEECEWORKS, INC. was the sole owner of certain improvements in the following intellectual property:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/218,805 filed September 2, 2005 / U.S. Patent No. 7,472,531 issued January 6, 2009

WHEREAS, FLEECEWORKS, INC. was indebted to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. for legal services and costs incurred in connection with the above-referenced intellectual property;

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2003, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C., recorded a Security Interest Agreement against FLEECEWORKS, INC.'s intellectual property under Reel/Frame: 017050/0227;

WHEREAS, on February 17, 2011, FLEECEWORKS, INC. satisfied its then existing indebtedness to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and satisfaction of the legal services and costs incurred to the present date, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. hereby releases its Security Interest as recorded above.

Signed this 16th day of March, 2009.

GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Robert F. Gazdzinski, President